A . . Page 1
Flte_lgéng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 19 Apr 2019

r
Q1_1 Thinking about each of the following countries, would \{ou say each has more of a capitalist or socialist able 1
economic and political system?
Germany

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 45-54 55.64 65+ 1834 3544 45-54 5564 65+  cast  South  west  West

(A) (B) ©) D) (E) (¥) (&) (H) @ J) (K) L) M) ™) ) P) Q (R) ) (T) ) )

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378
Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168 156 193 301 170" 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
Somewhere in between 925 433 492 290 163 160 120 192 140 73 80 52 88 150 90 80 68 104 165 347 176 237
46% 44% 47% 48% 48% 46% 36% 4g% 4Z% 45% 48|% 33% 46‘1% 50% 58% 45% 39% 46% 46% 45% 42% 49%
9 q

Capitalist 718 398 321 182 109 129 139 159 96 67 70 78 86 86 42 58 61 73 137 272 162 147
35% 4(13% 31% 31% 33% 37% 612% 33% 33% 4C1)% 42% ?QO% 43% 28% 25% 33% 35% 32% 38% 36% 39% 31%
e i v v

Socialist 380 143 237 124 60 55 72 69 59 22 18 26 19 65 38 38 46 50 57 146 81 96
19% 15% 2%% 21% 18% 16% 22% 16% 2’3% 14% 1% 17% 10% 22% 22% 2?(% 26% 2’\%% 16% 19% 19% 20%

Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

Xi

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q1_1 Thinking about each of the following countries

economic and political system?
Germany
Base: All Respondents Age 18+
Household Income Education Employed

S wou[dg{ou say e,;ach has more of a capitalist or socialist

Home
Ownership

Page 2

19 Apr 2019
able 2

Less $50K $75K HS
an - - or Some College
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes

@ ® © O (E) F) G) H @

Unweighted Base 2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650

Weighted Base 2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237

Somewhere in between 925 325 143 131 317 312 317 297 535
46% 48% 43% 46% 44% 50% 43% 45% 43%

Capitalist 718 210 122 112 269 194 249 276

474 2
35% 31% 37% 39% 38% 31% 34% 41% 38%
B b FG J

Socialist 380 143 66 43 129 124 164 92 229
19% 221% 20%  15% 18% 23% 2&% 14% 18%

Sigma 2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

Renter

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H - /J - K/IL - M/IN - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used.

®)

625
593

293
49%
o

196
33%

104
18%

593
100%

Marital
Status
Marr-  Not
ied married
Q) R)
1039 985
936 1088
405 521

43% 48%
372 346
40% 32%
R
159 221
17% 20%

936 1088
100%  100%




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Page 3

19 Apr 2019
Q1_1 Thinking about each of the following countries, would \{ou say each has more of a capitalist or socialist able 3
economic and political system?
Germany
Would Prefer To Live
InA

Socialist ~ Capitalist

Total country country

(A) B) ©

Unweighted Base 2024 810 1214

Weighted Base 2024 800 1224

Somewhere in between 925 394 531
6% 49% 43%

[+

Capitalist 718 249 469
35% 31% SS%

Socialist 380 157 224
19% 20% 18%

Sigma 2024 800 1224
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C

Overlap formulae used.
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Flte_lgéng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 19 Apr 2019

r
Q1_2 Thinking about each of the following countries, would \{ou say each has more of a capitalist or socialist able 4
economic and political system?
Canada

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 45-54 55.64 65+ 1834 3544 45-54 5564 65+  cast  South  west  West

(A) (B) ©) D) (E) (¥) (&) (H) @ J) (K) L) M) ™) ) P) Q (R) ) (T) ) )

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378

Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168 156 193 301 170" 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

Somewhere in between 962 446 516 301 169 164 144 184 147 71 72 63 93 155 97 92 80 91 157 378 189 238
48% 46% 49% 50% 51% 48% 43% 44% 50% 44% 43% 1% 48% SA% 5R7 % 5'%% 46% 40% 44% 49% 45% 50%

Cla

Capitalist 594 336 258 136 84 107 112 155 83 51 61 64 77 53 33 45 48 78 118 205 139 132

29% 34% 25% 23% 25% 31% 34% 37% 28% 31% 37% 41% 40% 18% 19% 26% 27% 34% 33% 27% 33% 28%
C d De DE N [¢] iQ [ N NO t

Socialist 468 193 275 159 80 73 75 80 66 40 35 29 23 93 40 38 47 58 85 182 92 110

23% 20% ZS% 2&% 24% 21% 23% 19% ZI\%% 2'\3% 21% 18% 12% 31% 23% 22% 27% 2’3% 23% 24% 22% 23%
P

Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q1_2 Thinking about each of the following countries

economic and political system?
Canada
Base: All Respondents Age 18+
Household Income Education Employed

would \{ou say
al

e,;ach has more of a capitalist or socialist

Parent of Child
Under 18

Home
Ownership

Page 5

19 Apr 2019
able 5

Less $50K $75K HS
an - - or Some College
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes

@ ® © O (E) F) G) H @

Unweighted Base 2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650

Weighted Base 2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237

Somewhere in between 962 347 140 131 331 349 334 279 568
48% 5(1:% 42%  46% 46% GSE% 46% 42%  46%

Capitalist 594 155 95 86 257 141 204 249 373 2
29% 23% 29%  30% 36%  22% 28% 37% 30%
B Bc FG
Socialist 468 175 96 68 128 139 192 137 297 1
23% 22% ZE% 24% 18% 22% ZE% 21% 24%
Sigma 2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237

100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

Yes

Renter

M)

582
614

268
44%

176
29%

170
28%
N

614
100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/IG/H - /J - K/IL - M/N - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used.

®)

625
593

286
48%

150
25%

157
26%

593
100%

Marital
Status
Marr-  Not
ied married
Q) R)
1039 985
936 1088
415 547

44% 50%
Q
295 299
32% 27%
226 242
24% 22%

936 1088
100%  100%




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Q1_2 Thinking about each of the following countries

S wou[dEHou say e‘;ach has more of a capitalist or socialist

economic and political system?
Canada
Would Prefer To Live
InA
Socialist ~ Capitalist
Total country country
(A) B) ©)
Unweighted Base 2024 810 1214
Weighted Base 2024 800 1224
Somewhere in between 962 424 538
48% 53% 44%
C
Capitalist 594 122 472
29% 15% SS%
Socialist 468 254 214
23% 32% 17%
C
Sigma 2024 800 1224
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C

Overlap formulae used.

Page 6

19 Apr 2019
able 6
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Flte_lgéng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 19 Apr 2019

r
Q1_3 Thinking about each of the following countries, would \{ou say each has more of a capitalist or socialist able 7
economic and political system?
Venezuela

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 45-54 55.64 65+ 1834 3544 45-54 5564 65+  cast  South  west  West

(A) (B) ©) D) (E) (¥) (&) (H) @ J) (K) L) M) ™) ) P) Q (R) ) (T) ) )

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378

Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168 156 193 301 170" 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

Socialist 935 542 393 207 124 161 178 265 122 71 97 106 145 85 54 63 72 120 165 391 190 189
46% 56% 37% 35% 37% 47% 54% 63% 41% 44% 58% 68% 75% 28% 31% 36% 41% 53% 46% 51% 45% 39%

C De DE DEFG N P (N[e] IUKR N NOPQ \

Somewhere in between 732 283 449 254 142 117 103 116 106 56 48 31 42 148 87 68 72 74 123 273 145 190

36% 29% 43% 43% 43% 34% 31% 28% 36% 34% 29% 20% 22% 49% 51% 39% 41% 33% 34% 36% 35% 40%
B fGH fGH LM Lm pRI pRJ L M

Capitalist 357 150 208 136 66 66 51 38 67 36 22 19 5 69 30 44 32 33 71 101 85 100
18% 15% 20% 23% 20% 19% 15% 9% 23% 22% 13% 12% 3% 23% 18% 25% 18% 15% 20% 13% 20% 21%

b GH H H H IM M M M r Rk M T T T

Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Socialist
Somewhere in between
Capitalist

Sigma

Q1_3 Thinking about each of the following countries

would \{ou say
al

e,;ach has more of a capitalist or socialist

Page 8

19 Apr 2019
able 8

economic and political system?
Venezuela
. Children  Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K HS

an - - or Some  College Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married

@a ® (© D) (E) (F) G) (H) o @ K @O M) ™) 0) P) Q R)

2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985

2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088

935 244 139 144 401 206 343 385 581 354 283 652 227 708 719 208 480 455
46% 36% 42%  50% 56%  33% 47% 58% 47% 45% 38% 51% 37% 50% 52% 35% 51% 42%

Bc BC F FG K M P R

732 292 126 92 214 278 250 203 424 307 296 435 240 492 462 252 308 424
36% 43% 38% 32% 30%  44% 34% 31% 34% 39% 40% 34% 39% 35% 33% 43% 33% 39%

DE e GH i | (¢] Q

357 142 65 49 100 145 136 76 232 126 167 191 148 209 214 133 149 209
18% 21% 20% 17% 14% 23% 19% 1% 19% 16% 22% 15% 24% 15% 15% 22% 16% 19%

E e H H L N [e]

2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088

100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H - /J - K/IL - M/N - O/P - Q/R

Overlap formulae used.




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Page 9

19 Apr 2019
Q1_3 Thinking about each of the following countries, would \{ou say each has more of a capitalist or socialist able 9
economic and political system?
Venezuela
Would Prefer To Live
InA
Socialist ~ Capitalist
Total country country

(A) B) ©)

Unweighted Base 2024 810 1214

Weighted Base 2024 800 1224

Socialist 935 187 748
46% 23% Gé %

Somewhere in between 732 405 326
36% 51% 27%

C

Capitalist 357 207 150

18% 26% 12%
C

Sigma 2024 800 1224

100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C
Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

Xi0S
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

19 Apr 2019
Q1_4 Thinking about each of the following countries, would \{ou say each has more of a capitalist or socialist able 10
economic and political system?
Brazil
Base: All Respondents Age 18+
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 45-54 55.64 65+ 1834 3544 45-54 5564 65+  cast  South  west  West

(A) (B) ©) D) (E) (¥) (&) (H) @ J) (K) L) M) ™) ) P) Q (R) ) (T) ) )

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378

Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168 156 193 301 170" 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

Somewhere in between 1072 510 563 328 201 188 156 199 162 94 92 67 95 166 107 96 89 104 199 405 219 249
53% 52% 54% SE% (.gljl% 55% 47% 47% 55% 58|% 55% 43% 49% 55% 6%% 55% 51% 46% 55% 53% 52% 52%

9 r q

Capitalist 489 259 230 144 54 76 104 112 79 27 35 53 65 64 28 41 51 47 83 165 115 126

24% 27% 22% 24% 16% 22% 31% 27% 27% 17% 21% 34% 34% 21% 16% 23% 29% 21% 23% 22% 28% 26%
c e dEF E JKk JKR o t

Socialist 463 206 257 124 77 80 72 110 54 42 41 36 33 70 35 39 36 77 78 196 85 105
23% 21% 24% 21% 23% 23% 22% 26% 18% 26% 24% 23% 17% 23% 21% 22% 20°/(N OPQSI\‘;% 22% 26% 20% 22%

Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Somewhere in between
Capitalist
Socialist

Sigma

Q1_4 Thinking about each of the following countries

would \{ou say
al

e,;ach has more of a capitalist or socialist

Page 11

19 Apr 2019
able 11

economic and political system?
Brazil
. Children  Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K HS

an - - or Some  College Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married

@a ® (© D) (E) (F) G) (H) o @ K @O M) ™) 0) P) Q R)

2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985

2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088

1072 365 163 146 390 332 383 357 644 428 385 688 326 746 745 300 496 577
53% 54% 49% 51% 55%  53% 52% 54% 52% 54% 52% 54% 53% 53% 53% 51% 53% 53%

489 145 95 71 176 139 174 176 313 176 175 314 130 358 339 142 229 259
24% 21% 28% 25% 25% 22% 24% 26% 25% 22% 23% 25% 21% 25% 24% 24% 25% 24%

463 168 73 69 149 158 173 132 281 182 186 277 158 305 311 151 211 252
23% 25% 22% 24% 21% ZE% 24% 20% 23% 23% 25% 22% 26% 22% 22% 25% 23% 23%

2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL - M/N - O/P - Q/R

Overlap formulae used.




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Page 12

19 Apr 2019
Q1_4 Thinking about each of the following countries, would \{ou say each has more of a capitalist or socialist able 12
economic and political system?
Brazil
Would Prefer To Live
InA
Socialist ~ Capitalist
Total country country
(A) B) ©)
Unweighted Base 2024 810 1214
Weighted Base 2024 800 1224
Somewhere in between 1072 429 643
53% 54% 53%
Capitalist 489 195 294
24% 24% 24%
Socialist 463 176 287
23% 22% 23%
Sigma 2024 800 1224
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C
Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

Xi0S
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

19 Apr 2019
Q1_5 Thinking about each of the following countries, would \{ou say each has more of a capitalist or socialist able 13
economic and political system?
Sweden
Base: All Respondents Age 18+
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 45-54 55.64 65+ 1834 3544 45-54 5564 65+  cast  South  west  West

(A) (B) ©) D) (E) (¥) (&) (H) @ J) (K) L) M) ™) ) P) Q (R) ) (T) ) )

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378
Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168 156 193 301 170" 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
Somewhere in between 983 429 554 306 178 169 136 195 139 50 98 167 99 105 87 96 161 398 184 240

78 64
49% 44% 53% 51% 53% 49% 4% 46% 47% 48% 38% 32% 51% 56% 58% 60% 49% 42% 45% 52% 44% 50%
B G G L L kL R R RK L sU

Socialist 664 341 323 201 91 98 118 155 112 51 59 59 61 89 40 40 60 94 123 228 139 173

33% 35% 31% 34% 27% 29% 36% 37% 38% 31% 35% 38% 32% 30% 24% 23% 34% 41% 34% 30% 33% 36%
e Ef p op NOPm

Capitalist 377 204 173 90 64 76 76 71 45 33 45 48 33 45 31 31 29 38 77 138 96 66

19% 21% 16% 15% 19% 22% 23% 17% 15% 20% 27% 31% 17% 15% 18% 18% 16% 17% 21% 18% 23% 14%
c d Dh i IMQ \ \

Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Somewhere in between
Socialist
Capitalist

Sigma

Q1_5 Thinking about each of the following countries

would \{ou say
al

e,;ach has more of a capitalist or socialist

Page 14

19 Apr 2019
able 14

economic and political system?
Sweden
Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K HS

an - - or Some  College Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married

@a ® (© D) (E) (F) G) (H) @ @ K @ M) ™) 0) P) Q R)

2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985

2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088

983 367 158 138 310 346 352 285 585 399 348 636 280 704 662 301 430 554
49% 5&1% 48%  48% 43% 5&% 48% 43% 47% 51% 47% 50% 46% 50% 47% 51% 46% 51%

[¢]

664 188 108 96 267 150 261 253 407 257 243 421 201 463 456 197 318 345
33% 28% 33% 34% 3%% 24% S'E_j% 3E_% 33% 33% 33% 33% 33% 33% 33% 33% 34% 32%

377 122 65 52 138 133 117 126 246 131 155 222 134 243 277 96 188 189
19% 18% 20% 18% 19% 21% 16% 19% 20% 17% 21% 17% 22% 17% 20% 16% 20% 17%

g n

2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088

100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H - /J - K/IL - M/N - O/P - Q/R

Overlap formulae used.




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Page 15

19 Apr 2019
Q1_5 Thinking about each of the following countries, would \{ou say each has more of a capitalist or socialist able 15
economic and political system?
Sweden
Would Prefer To Live
In A
Socialist ~ Capitalist
Total country country

(A) B) ©

Unweighted Base 2024 810 1214

Weighted Base 2024 800 1224

Somewhere in between 983 411 572
49% 51% 47%

Socialist 664 299 364
33% 37% 30%

C

Capitalist 377 89 288
19% 1% 24%

B

Sigma 2024 800 1224
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C
Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

Xi0S
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

19 Apr 2019
Q1_6 Thinking about each of the following countries, would \{ou say each has more of a capitalist or socialist able 16
economic and political system?
Denmark
Base: All Respondents Age 18+
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 45-54 55.64 65+ 1834 3544 45-54 5564 65+  cast  South  west  West

(A) (B) ©) D) (E) (¥) (&) (H) @ J) (K) L) M) ™) ) P) Q (R) ) (T) ) )

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378
Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168 156 193 301 170" 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
Somewhere in between 1095 503 592 343 194 186 166 206 163 85 83 67 105 180 108 104 99 192 423 21 267

101 4
54%  52% 56% 58%  58%  54%  50%  49% 5%  52%  49%  43%  55%  6Q%  64%  59% 5%  45% 5%  55% 51%  56%
r ri

Socialist 553 258 295 160 84 83 84 142 80 40 45 40 52 79 44 38 43 90 89 210 114 140

27% 26% 28% 27% 25% 24% 25% 34% 27% 25% 27% 26% 27% 26% 26% 22% 25% 40% 25% 27% 27% 29%
deFG NOPQM

Capitalist 376 213 163 93 55 75 82 72 52 37 40 48 35 41 18 34 33 36 80 132 92 72

19% 22% 16% 16% 16% 22% 25% 17% 18% 23% 24% 31% 18% 14% 1% 20% 19% 16% 22% 17% 22% 15%
[} DeH [e] IMq o o v v

Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Somewhere in between
Socialist
Capitalist

Sigma

Q1_6 Thinking about each of the following countries

would \{ou say
al

e,;ach has more of a capitalist or socialist

Page 17

19 Apr 2019
able 17

economic and political system?
Denmark
. Children  Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K HS
an - - or Some  College Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married
@a ® (© D) (E) (F) G) (H) o @ K @O M) ™) 0) P) Q R)
2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
1095 389 178 150 368 380 389 327 648 448 407 688 334 761 722 346 484 612
54% 57% 54% 52% 51% 63% 53% 49% 52% 57% 55% 54% 54% 54% 52% 58%  52% 56%
g o
553 157 93 75 224 121 214 217 329 223 192 361 160 392 400 148 272 280
27% 23% 28% 26% 3%% 19% 22% 3(';% 27% 28% 26% 28% 26% 28% 29% 25% 29% 26%
376 131 59 61 123 128 127 122 260 115 146 230 120 256 273 100 180 196
19% 19% 18% 21% 17% 20% 17% 18% 2:1]% 15% 20% 18% 19% 18% 20% 17% 19% 18%
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL - M/N - O/P - Q/R

Overlap formulae used.




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Page 18

19 Apr 2019
Q1_6 Thinking about each of the following countries, would \{ou say each has more of a capitalist or socialist able 18
economic and political system?
Denmark
Would Prefer To Live
In A

Socialist ~ Capitalist

Total country country

(A) B) ©

Unweighted Base 2024 810 1214

Weighted Base 2024 800 1224

Somewhere in between 1095 457 638
54% 57% 52%

Socialist 553 242 311
27% 30% 25%

[+

Capitalist 376 101 275
19% 13% 23%

B

Sigma 2024 800 1224
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C
Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

Xi0S
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

19 Apr 2019
Q1_7 Thinking about each of the following countries, would \{ou say each has more of a capitalist or socialist able 19
economic and political system?
USA
Base: All Respondents Age 18+
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 45-54 55.64 65+ 1834 3544 45-54 5564 65+  cast  South  west  West

(A) (B) ©) D) (E) (¥) (&) (H) @ J) (K) L) M) ™) ) P) Q (R) ) (T) ) )

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378
Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168 156 193 301 170" 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
Capitalist 1261 691 570 331 180 210 233 307 176 104 129 127 154 155 76 80 105 153 222 460 272 308
62% 1% 54% 55% 54% 61% 70% 73% 59% 64% 77% 82% 80% 51% 45% 46% 60% 67% 62% 60% 65% 64%
C DEf DEF ¢} P (N[e] IJR P OP
Somewhere in between 614 226 388 199 124 96 90 104 84 51 29 24 37 115 73 67 66 67 115 240 121 138
30% 23% 37% 33% 37% 28% 27% 25% 29% 31% 17% 16% 19% 38% 43% 38% 38% 30% 32% 31% 29% 29%
B H fGH kLm kLm i R K L M
Socialist 149 57 92 67 28 38 8 8 35 8 9 4 1 31 21 29 4 7 23 65 27 34
7% 6% 9% 11% 9% 11% 2% 2% 12% 5% 6% 3% 1% 10% 12% 16% 2% 3% 6% 9% 6% 7%
b GH GH LM m M QR QRj QRK

2024 974 1050 597 3 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1_7 Thinking about each of the following countrie%

would \{ou say
al

e,;ach has more of a capitalist or socialist

Page 20

19 Apr 2019
able 20

economic and political system?
USA
Base: All Respondents Age 18+
. Children  Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K HS

an - - or Some  College Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married

@a ® (© D) (E) (F) G) (H) @ @ K @ M) ™) 0) P) Q R)

Unweighted Base 2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985

Weighted Base 2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088

Capitalist 1261 371 206 170 508 312 450 499 794 467 409 852 327 934 931 314 615 646
62% 55% 62% 59% 71%  50% 62% 75% 64% 59% 55% 67% 53% 66% 67% 53% 66% 59%

b BCD F FG j K M P R

Somewhere in between 614 248 100 96 161 256 215 142 348 266 264 350 218 396 379 224 264 350

30% 37% 30% 34% 22% 41% 29% 21% 28% 34% 35% 27% 35% 28% 27% 38% 28% 32%
E e E GH H | L N [¢]

Socialist 149 58 25 20 46 61 65 24 95 54 73 76 69 80 84 56 57 92

7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 10% 9% 4% 8% 7% 10% 6% 11% 6% 6% 9% 6% 8%
H H L N o

Sigma 2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088

100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL - M/N - O/P - Q/R

Overlap formulae used.




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Q1_7 Thinking about each of the following countrie:
economic an

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Capitalist

Somewhere in between

Socialist

Sigma

would \{ou say e‘;ach has more of a capitalist or socialist
al

political system?
USA
Would Prefer To Live
InA
Socialist ~ Capitalist
Total country country
(A) B) ©)
2024 810 1214
2024 800 1224
1261 321 940
62% 40% 7%%
614 357 257
30% 45% 21%
Cc
149 122 28
7% 15% 2%
Cc
2024 800 1224
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C

Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

Xi0S
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

19 Apr 2019
Q1_8 Thinking about each of the following countries, would \{ou say each has more of a capitalist or socialist able 22
economic and political system?
China
Base: All Respondents Age 18+
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 45-54 55.64 65+ 1834 3544 45-54 5564 65+  cast  South  west  West

(A) (B) ©) D) (E) (¥) (&) (H) @ J) (K) L) M) ™) ) P) Q (R) ) (T) ) )

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378
Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168 156 193 301 170" 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
Socialist 500 428 186 137 168 181 257 108 95 103 125 79 67 78 132 179 357 204 188

928 70 73
46% 51% 4% 31% % 49% 55% 61% 36% 43% 57% 66% 65% 26% 39% 41% 45% 58% 50% 47% 49% 39%
C D D DE DEF n Ip (N[e] 1J N N N NOPQ \ v \

Somewhere in between 608 285 323 238 105 88 74 103 112 51 41 32 49 125 54 47 42 54 103 242 105 158
30% 29% 31% 40% 32% 25% 22% 25% 38% 31% 24% 21% 26% 42% 32% 27% 24% 24% 29% 32% 25% 33%

eFGH g kLM PQR u u

Capitalist 488 189 298 172 91 89 76 60 75 42 32 21 19 97 49 57 55 41 78 166 111 133
24% 19% 28% 29% 27% 26% 23% 14% 26% 26% 19% 14% 10% 32% 29% 32% 31% 18% 22% 22% 26% 28%

B H H H H LM IM m R R Rk RL M t

Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1_8 Thinking about each of the following countries L
economic and politic
China

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Household Income Education Employed

would you sa!
d ical syste¥n.

e,;ach has more of a capitalist or socialist

Parent of Child
Under 18

Home
Ownership

Page 23

19 Apr 2019
able 23

Less $50K $75K HS
an - - or Some College
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes

@ ® © O (E) F) G) H @

Unweighted Base 2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650
Weighted Base 2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237
Socialist 928 270 146 135 372 224 344 360 537
46% 40% 44% 47% 52% 36% 47% 54% 43%
b Bc F Fg
Somewhere in between 608 219 214 198 185

97 72 225 383 2
30% 33% 29%  25% 30% GSS% 27% 28% 31%

Capitalist 488 189 88 79 129 180 187 120 318
24% 28% 26% @ 28% 18%  29% 26% 18% 26%
E E E H H
Sigma 2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237

100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

Yes

Renter

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/IG/H - 1/J - K/IL - M/IN - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used.

M)

582
614

239
39%

193
31%

182
30%
N

614
100%

®)

625
593

220
37%

210
35%
[¢]
163
27%
o

593
100%

Marital
Status
Marr-  Not
ied married
Q) R)
1039 985
936 1088
470 458

50% 42%
R
261 347
28% 32%
205 283
22% 26%

936 1088
100%  100%




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Q1_8 Thinking about each of the following countrie:
economic an

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Socialist

Somewhere in between

Capitalist

Sigma

S wou[dEHou say e‘;ach has more of a capitalist or socialist

S
political system?
China
Would Prefer To Live
InA
Socialist ~ Capitalist
Total country country
(A) B) ©)
2024 810 1214
2024 800 1224
928 168 760
46% 21% 62%
B
608 289 319
30% 36% 26%
Cc
488 343 145
24% 43% 12%
C
2024 800 1224
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C

Overlap formulae used.

Page 24

19 Apr 2019
able 24




Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q2 Would you prefer to live in a socialist country or a capitalist country?

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Page 25

19 Apr 2019
able 25

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54  55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54  55-64 65+ east South  west West
(A) (B) ©) D) (E) ()] (&) (H) @ (0] (K) (L) ™M) ™) ) P) Q (R) ®) (T) ) )
Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378
Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168* 156* 193 301 170" 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
A capitalist country 1224 670 54 312 170 204 223 315 183 95 115 120 156 129 74 89 103 159 224 479 250 270
60% 69% 53% 52% 51% 59% 67% 75% 62% 59% 69% 77% 81% 43% 44% 51% 59% 70% 62% 63% 60% 56%
C DE DEFg N o P ua IJkR NO NOPq
A socialist country 800 304 96 285 163 139 108 105 112 67 53 36 36 172 96 87 72 68 135 286 169 209
40% 31% 47% 48% 49% 41% 33% 25% 38% 41% 31% 23% 19% 57% 56% 49% 41% 30% 38% 37% 40% 44%
B GH GH H h LM LM m QRI QRj RK L M
Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 93 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%
Overlap formulae used. * small base




N . . Page 26
leeilgéng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 19 Apr 2019
Q2 Would you prefer to live in a socialist country or a capitalist country? able 26
Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Children  Parent of Child Home Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status

Less $50K $75K HS
an - - or Some College Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married

@ ® © O (E) F) ((S)) mH O O K @® ™) ™ () ®  ©Q R)

Unweighted Base 2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985

Weighted Base 2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088

A capitalist country 1224 344 194 167 514 313 444 467 745 479 407 817 330 894 901 300 626 598
60% 51% 5%% Sg% 8075% 50% 6|1:% ':78% 60% 61% 55% 6}2&% 54% 6’\%% Gg% 51% 6;{% 55%

A socialist country 800 334 137 119 200 316 285 198 492 308 338 462 284 516 493 293 310 490
40% 49% 41%  42% 28%  50% 39% 30% 40% 39% 45% 36% 46% 37% 35% 49% 33% 45%

cdE E E GH H L N (¢] Q

Sigma 2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - - BN - - B
Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

- - - 19 Apr 2019
Q2 Would you prefer to live in a socialist country or a capitalist country? able 27
Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Would Prefer To Live
InA

Socialist ~ Capitalist

Total country country

(A) (B) ©)

Unweighted Base 2024 810 1214

Weighted Base 2024 800 1224

A capitalist country 1224 - 1224
60% - 100%

B

A socialist country 800 800 -

40% 100% -

C

Sigma 2024 800 1224

100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C
Overlap formulae used.




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Q3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Summary Of Yes, Part Of Socialist Political System

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54  55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 55-64 65+ east South  west West
A) B) ©) D) (E) (F) G) (H) ) @ (K) @) ™M) N ) ®) «Q R) (O] (T) ) (\2)
Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378
Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168* 156* 193 301 170* 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
Universal healthcare for 1536 763 773 441 237 251 254 353 214 127 133 120 169 227 110 118 134 184 277 588 320 351
all citizens 76% 78% 74% 74% 71% 73% 7% 84% 73% 78% 79% 77% 88% 75% 65% 67% 77% 81% 77% 77% 76% 73%
c DEFG o p IiL o o OoP
Tuition-free education for 1462 709 753 404 234 229 54 340 189 124 119 117 160 215 110 110 137 181 271 564 289 338
all citizens 72% 73% 72% 68% 70% 67% 7Z_% 81% 64% 76% 71% 75% 8&% 71% 65% 62% gg% gg% 75% 74% 69% 71%
i i n
Citizens guaranteed living 1377 681 696 426 218 224 217 113 112 105 134 210 105 112 121 149 233 532 287 325
wages 68% 70% 66% 71% 65% 65% 68% 67% 73% 70% 67% 67% 70% 70% 61% 64% 69% 66% 65% 70% 68% 68%
State-controlled economy 1335 675 659 358 208 220 1 318 171 104 123 119 159 186 104 98 112 160 244 503 272 316
66% 68% 63% 60% 62% 64% 70% 76% 58% 64% 7|S% 7|6% | j?.%% 62% 61% 55% 64% 78% 68% 66% 65% 66%
q
State control and 1243 655 588 327 190 204 226 297 171 95 120 122 148 156 95 84 104 149 223 453 258 309
regulation of private 61% 67% 56% 55% 57% 59% 68% 71% 58% 58% 71% 78% 77% 52% 56% 48% 59% 65% 62% 59% 62% 64%
property C DEf DEF iP Q IJR p NP
High taxes for the rich 1216 618 598 376 200 176 185 278 187 105 95 96 136 189 95 81 90 143 208 473 251 285
60% 63% 57% 63% 60% 51% 56% 66% 63% 65% 57% 61% 70% 63% 56% 46% 51% 63% 58% 62% 60% 59%
C F f FG k PQ Pq
State-controlled media and 1159 587 572 288 180 203 210 278 147 920 108 10 131 140 90 95 99 147 203 441 253 263
communication 57% 60% 54% 48% 54% 59% 63% 66% 50% 56% 64% 71% 68% 47% 53% 54% 57% 65% 56% 58% 60% 55%
c D De DE i iQ lj n Nop
Strong environmental 1140 539 601 365 187 195 172 221 176 91 108 70 94 189 96 87 102 127 197 444 227 273
regulations 56% 55% 57% Gﬁ]'% 56% 57% 52% 53% I_59% 56% L '\(24% 45% 49% Gg% 56% 50% 58|% 56% 55% 58% 54% 57%
m P
High public spending 1118 575 543 304 178 191 179 266 154 89 97 94 140 149 89 94 86 126 196 429 232 261
55% 58% 52% 51% 54% 56% 54% b EG&% 52% 55% 58% 60% IJKTF%% 50% 52% 53% 49% 55% 55% 56% 55% 54%
Government . 1060 532 528 320 177 161 174 228 156 92 80 90 113 163 84 81 84 115 192 369 231 268
**democratizes’’ private 52% 55% 50% 54% 53% 47% 53% 54% 53% 57% 48% 58% 59% 54% 50% 46% 48% 51% 53% 48% 55% 56%
businesses - that 1s, give t t
workers control over them
- to the greatest extent
possible.
Non-democratic selected 1006 519 487 264 150 172 181 238 144 76 88 02 109 120 74 84 79 29 181 405 206 214
leaders 50% 53% 46% 44% 45% 50% 55% 57% 49% 47% 52% 65% 57% 40% 44% 48% 45% 57% 50% 53% 49% 45%
[} De DE Q NOq v
A system dependent on 982 510 473 241 164 164 180 233 138 85 87 93 106 103 80 76 87 127 176 408 190 208
dictatorship 49% 52% 45% 40% 49% 48% 54% 55% 47% 52% 52% 60% 55% 34% 47% 43% 50% 56% 49% 53% 45% 43%
[9] d D D N i N N NP uv
Workers own and control 965 475 490 317 166 142 144 197 148 96 60 66 104 168 70 82 78 92 182 369 204 210
their places of employment 48% 49% 47% 53% 50% 4% 43% 47% 50% 59% 36% 42% 54% 56% 1% 47% 45% 41% 51% 48% 49% 44%
FG k KLO KIR OgR
Democratically elected 935 428 508 318 167 154 124 173 157 85 67 42 77 160 81 88 83 96 155 361 194 225
government 46% 44% 48% ] Gsa% gﬂ% 45% 38% 1% K LS'\CZ:% LSS% 40% 27% 4(3;% 5%% 48% 50% 4Z% 42% 43% 47% 46% 47%
m

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - TTJ/KILM - NJO/P/Q/R - /N - J/O - K/IP - L/Q - M/R - S/T/UN
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Page 28

19 Apr 2019
able 28




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Universal healthcare for
all citizens

Tuition-free education for
all citizens

Citizens guaranteed living
wages

State-controlled economy

State contro] and
regulation of private
property

High taxes for the rich

State-controlled media and
communication

Strong environmental
regulations

High public spending

Government i
’democratizes’’ private
businesses - that 1s, give
workers control over them
- to the greatest extent
possible.

Non-democratic selected
leaders

A system dependent on
dicfatorship

Workers own and control
their places of employment

Democratically elected
government

roportions/Means:
Overlap formulae used.

Q3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Summary Of Yes, Part Of Socialist Political System

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) -

Children Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K HS

an - - or Some College Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married

@ ® © O (E) (F) G) mH o O K @O ™) ™ O ®  Q R)

2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985

2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088

1536 486 250 209 584 420 561 555 940 597 546 990 457 1079 1081 432 740 796
76% T72% 76%  73% BSS% 67% 7;% é}éi% 76% 76% 73% 77% 74% 77%  77%  73% 7}%% 73%

1462 461 249 205 541 378 549 535 886 576 512 950 430 1031 1031 409 720 741
72% 68% 75%  72% 76%  60% 75% 80% 72% 73% 69% 74% 70% 73% 74% 69% T71% 68%

b B F Fg k p R

1377 438 216 206 512 383 516 477 853 524 497 880 429 948 960 395 668 709
68% 65% 65% 7%% 75% 61% 7|1: % 7%% 69% 67% 67% 69% 70% 67% 69% 67% 7'_1{ % 65%

1335 441 198 183 507 366 487 482 796 538 469 866 397 938 964 359 655 679
66% 65% 60% 64% 7C1) %  58% 6;% IZZ% 64% 68% 63% 68% 65% 67% 68% 60% 78% 62%

9

1243 386 196 181 475 342 453 448 764 478 449 794 383 860 903 326 613 630

61% 57% 59% 63% g7% 54% GE% 6;% 62% 61% 60% 62% 62% 61% GS% 55% BS% 58%
C

1216 369 197 161 480 348 410 458 754 462 430 786 361 855 870 336 565 651

60% 55% 60% 56% B 65% 55% 56% FGéJ% 61% 59% 58% 61% 59% 61% 62% 57% 60% 60%
cl P

1159 375 192 154 433 331 433 394 694 465 424 734 355 803 834 309 586 572
57% 55% 58% 54% 61% 53% ng% ng% 56% 59% 57% 57% 58% 57% 6(p)% 52% Ba% 53%

1140 366 189 159 419 331 415 394 708 432 428 711 362 778 784 340 531 608
56% 54% 57% 56% 59% 53% 57% ng% 57% 55% 57% 56% 59% 55% 56% 57% 57% 56%

1118 342 179 143 450 306 365 446 689 428 389 729 322 795 815 294 556 562
55% 51% 54%  50% 63%  49% 50% 67% 56% 54% 52% 57% 52% 56% 58% 50%  59% 52%

BCD FG P R

1060 343 176 151 385 294 377 389 669 391 408 652 344 716 738 309 510 551

52% 51% 53% 53% 54%  47% 52% EB% 54% 50% 55% 51% 56% 51% 53% 52% 54% 51%
9

1006 329 160 144 368 297 367 342 617 389 366 640 294 712 720 270 501 505

50% 49% 48% 51% 51% 47% 50% 51% 50% 49% 49% 50% 48% 51% 52% 45% 5%% 46%
P

982 324 163 132 359 285 368 329 579 403 360 623 299 683 719 253 489 493
49% 48% 49%  46% 50%  45% 50% 50% 47% 51% 48% 49% 49% 48% 5%% 43% 5%% 45%

965 322 160 138 342 309 342 315 603 363 381 584 329 636 649 300 436 529
48% 48% 48%  48% 48%  49% 47% 47% 49% 46% 51I% 46% 5;1‘% 45%  47% 51%  47% 49%

935 328 148 133 324 277 343 315 580 355 364 571 322 613 611 317 431 504
46% 48% 45% 46% 45% 44% 47% 47% 47% 45% 49% 45% 5'\21% 44% 44% 58% 46% 46%




Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Q3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

Summary Of Yes, Part Of Socialist Political System

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Universal healthcare for
all citizens

Tuition-free education for
all citizens

Citizens guaranteed living
wages

State-controlled economy

State control and
regulation of private
property

High taxes for the rich

State-controlled media and
communication

Strong environmental
regulations

High public spending

Government i
>’democratizes’’ private
businesses - that 1s, give
workers control over them
- to the greatest extent
possible.

Non-democratic selected
leaders

A system dependent on
dicfatorship

Workers own and control
their places of employment

Democratically elected
government

Would Prefer To Live
InA

Socialist ~ Capitalist

Total country country

(A) B) ©

2024 810 1214

2024 800 1224

1536 579 957
76% 72% 78%

1462 544 918
72% 68% 73%

1377 563 813
68% 70% 66%

1335 401 934
66% 50% 7g%

1243 332 911
61% 42% 74%

B

1216 475 741
60% 59% 61%

1159 288 871
57% 36% 71%

B

1140 486 654
56% 61% 53%

C

1118 411 707
55% 51% 58%

B

1060 409 652
52% 51% 53%

1006 280 726
50% 35% 53%

982 218 764
49% 27% Gé%

965 481 484
48% 60% 40%

C

935 514 422

46% Gé% 34%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C

Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Democratically elected
government

‘Workers own and control
their places of employment

A system dependent on
dictatorship

Non-democratic selected
leaders

Government .
’democratizes’’ private
businesses - that 1s, give
workers control over them
- to the greatest extent
possible.

High public spending

Strong environmental
regulations

State-controlled media and
communication

High taxes for the rich

State control and
regulation of private
property

State-controlled economy

Citizens guaranteed living
wages

Tuition-free education for
all citizens

Universal healthcare for all
citizens

Q3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Summary Of No, Not Part Of A Socialist Political System

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54  55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 55-64 65+ east South  west West
A) B) ©) D) (E) (F) G) (H) ) @ (K) @) ™M) N ) ®) «Q R) (O] (T) ) (\2)
2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378
2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168* 156* 193 301 170* 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
1089 547 542 279 166 189 207 247 138 77 101 114 116 140 89 88 93 132 205 404 226 255
54% 56% 52% 47% 50% 55% 62% 59% 47% 47% 60% 73% 60% 47% 52% 50% 53% 58% 57% 53% 54% 53%
d DE De i IUmQ lj N
1059 499 559 280 167 201 187 223 147 66 107 90 88 133 101 94 97 135 178 396 215 270
52% 51% 53% 47% 50% 59% 57% 53% 50% 4%  64% 58% 46% 44% 59% 53% 55% 59% 49% 52% 51% 56%
D D iM Jm NJ n NM
1042 465 577 355 168 180 151 187 157 78 80 63 87 98 91 100 88 100 184 357 229 271
51% 48% 55% 60% 51% 52% 46% 45% 53% 48% 48% 40% 45% 66% 53% 57% 50% 44% 51% 47% 55% 57%
B eGH 1 OQRI R t T
1018 456 562 333 182 172 150 182 152 86 80 54 84 181 96 92 96 98 179 360 213 265
50% 47% 54% 56% 55% 50% 45% 43% 51% 53% 48% 35% 43% 60% 56% 52% 55% 43% 50% 47% 51% 55%
B GH gH L L R R L t
964 442 521 277 156 182 157 192 139 70 88 66 80 138 86 95 91 112 168 396 188 212
48% 45% 50% 46% 47% 53% 47% 46% 47% 43% 52% 42% 41% 46% 50% 54% 52% 49% 47% 52% 45% 44%
uv
906 400 507 293 155 153 152 154 141 73 71 62 53 152 82 82 90 102 164 337 188 218
45% % 48% 49% 46% 44% 46% 37% 48% 45% 42% 40% 27% 50% 48% 47% 51% 45% 45% 44% 45% 46%
B H H H M M M m M
884 436 448 232 145 148 159 199 20 71 60 86 99 112 74 89 73 100 163 321 193 207
44% 45% 43% 39% 44% 43% 48% 45% 4% 44% 36% | I%5% 5|1( % 37% 44% ag% 42% 44% 45% 42% 46% 43%
q i
865 388 478 309 153 141 122 142 48 72 60 46 62 160 80 81 76 80 157 325 166 217
43% 40% 46% 52% 46% % 37% 34% 50% 44% 36% 29% 32% 53% 47% 46% 43% 35% 44% 42% 40% 45%
b FGH gH kLM Im qR r r L
808 356 452 220 132 168 146 142 109 57 73 60 57 112 75 95 86 85 152 293 168 195
40% 37% 43% 37% 40% 49% 44% 34% 37% 35% 43% 39% 30% 37% 44% 54% 49% 37% 42% 38% 40% %
B DeH H m NR Nr
781 319 462 270 143 140 105 123 25 68 48 34 45 145 75 92 72 79 137 312 161 171
39% 33% 44% 45% 43% 41% 32% 29% 42% 42% 29% 22% 23% 48% 44% 52% 41% 35% 38% 41% 38% 36%
B GH GH gH LM LM R gRK L M
689 299 390 239 125 123 100 102 24 59 45 37 34 115 66 78 63 68 116 262 148 164
34% 31% 37% 40% 38% 36% 30% 24% 42% 36% 27% 24% 18% 38% 39% 45% 36% 30% 32% 34% 35% 34%
B GH H H LM M RK | M
647 293 354 170 115 120 106 137 79 49 56 51 58 91 66 64 55 78 127 233 133 155
32% 30% 34% 29% 35% 35% 32% 33% 27% 30% 33% 33% 30% 30% 39% 36% 31% 34% 35% 30% 32% 32%
562 266 297 193 98 115 77 80 07 38 49 39 33 86 60 66 38 47 89 202 130 141
28% 27% 28% 32% 30% 33% 23% 19% 36% 24% 29% 25% 17% 29% 35% 38% 22% 21% 25% 26% 31% 29%
GH H GH jim m r QR QR
488 211 276 155 96 93 77 67 81 35 35 36 23 74 60 58 41 43 83 177 99 128
24% 22% 26% 26% 29% 27% 23% 16% 27% 22% 21% 23% 12% 25% 35% 33% 23% 19% 23% 23% 24% 27%
b H H H H M m M nqRj Rk

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - TJ/KIL/M - N/O/P/Q/R - TN - J/O - K/P - L/Q - M/R - S/T/UN

Overlap formulae used. * small

base
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Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Democratically elected
government

Workers own and control
their places of employment

A system dependent on
dictatorship

Non-democratic selected
leaders

Government X
’democratizes’’ private
businesses - that 1s, give
workers control over them
- to the greatest extent
possible.

High public spending

Strong environmental
regulations

State-controlled media and
communication

High taxes for the rich

State contro] and
regulation of private
property

State-controlled economy

Citizens guaranteed living
wages

Tuition-free education for
all citizens

Universal healthcare for all
citizens

roportions/Means:
Overlap formulae used.

Summary Of No, Not Part Of A Socialist Political System

Q3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) -

Children Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K HS
an - - or Some College Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married
@ ® © O (E) (F) G) mH o O K @O ™) ™ O ®  Q R)
2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
1089 349 183 153 391 352 387 350 657 432 381 707 292 796 784 276 505 584
54% 52% 55%  54% 55%  56% 53% 53% 53% 55% 51% 55% 48% SI\SI;% Sg% 47%  54% 54%
1059 355 171 148 373 320 388 350 635 424 364 694 285 773 745 294 500 559
52% 52% 52%  52% 52%  51% 53% 53% 51% 54% 49% Sﬁ% 46% 5’3% 53% 49%  53% 51%
1042 353 167 154 356 344 362 336 658 384 385 656 315 727 675 340 447 595
51% 52% 51% 54% 50%  55% 50% 50% 53% 49% 52% 51% 51% 52%  48% 5C7)% 48% 58%
1018 348 171 141 347 332 363 323 620 398 380 639 320 698 674 324 435 583
50% 51% 52%  49% 49%  53% 50% 49% 50% 51% 51% 50% 52% 49%  48% 55% 47% 561%
o
964 334 154 135 330 335 353 276 568 395 337 627 270 693 656 284 426 537
48% 49% 47%  47% 46% Sa% 4E% 42% 46% 50% 45% 49% 44% 49%  47%  48%  46% 49%
906 335 152 143 265 323 365 219 548 358 356 550 292 614 580 299 380 526
45% 49% 46% 50% 37% 51% 50% 33% 44% 46% 48% 43% 48% 44% 42% 50% 41% 48%
E E E H H o Q
884 311 141 127 296 298 315 271 530 354 317 567 253 631 611 254 404 480
44% 46% 43% 44% 41% 4Z% 43% 41% 43% 45% 43% 44% 41% 45% 44% 43% 43% 44%
865 303 139 131 282 298 297 271 544 322 321 544 259 606 561 285 349 516
43% 45% 42% 46% 39% 4%% 41% 1% 44% 41% 43% 43% 42% 43% 40% 48% 37% 4C7J%
g
808 308 133 125 235 281 320 207 484 324 315 493 254 555 525 258 371 437
40% 4E% 40% 4&1% 33% 4'3% 4;{1% 31% 39% 41% 42% 39% 41% 39% 38% 43% 40% 40%
e o
781 292 135 105 239 287 277 217 473 308 296 485 232 549 492 268 323 458
39% 4%% 41%  37% 33% ég% 38% 33% 38% 39% 40% 38% 38% 39%  35% 48% 34% 45%
e
689 236 133 102 208 263 243 183 441 248 276 413 217 472 430 235 281 409
34% 35% 48% 36% 29% élﬁ% 3%% 28% 36% 32% 37% 32% 35% 33% 31% 48% 30% 33%
647 239 114 80 203 6 214 188 385 262 249 399 186 462 434 198 268 379
32% gg% 35%  28% 28% 33% 29% 28% 31% 33% 33% 31% 30% 33% 31% 33% 29% 38%
562 217 82 81 174 52 181 0 351 211 234 329 184 378 364 184 215 347
28% SE% 25%  28% 24% 43% ZE% 20% 28% 27% 31I% 26% 30% 27% 26% 31% 23% Sé%
cl o
488 191 80 77 131 9 9 110 298 190 199 288 157 331 314 161 196 292
24% ZE% 24% ZE% 18% 3&% 2&% 17% 24% 24% 27% 23% 26% 23% 23% 27% 21% 25%




Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Q3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Summary Of No, Not Part Of A Socialist Political System

Would Prefer To Live
InA

Socialist ~ Capitalist

Total country country
(A) B) ©
Unweighted Base 2024 810 1214
Weighted Base 2024 800 1224
Democratically elected 1089 286 802
government 54% 36% Gg%
Workers own and control 1059 319 740
their places of employment 52% 40% 68%
A system dependent on 1042 582 460
dictatorship 51% 7(3:% 38%
Non-democratic selected 1018 520 498
leaders 50% 6(5:% 41%
Government 964 391 573
**democratizes’’ private 48% 49% 47%
businesses - that 1s, give
workers control over them
- to the greatest extent
possible.
High public spending 906 389 517
g pencing 45% 49% 42%
Strong environmental 884 314 570
regulations 44% 39% 4%%
State-controlled media and 865 512 353
communication 43% Gé% 29%
High taxes for the rich 808 325 483
40% 41% 39%
State control and 781 468 313
regulation of private 39% 58% 26%
property C
State-controlled economy 689 399 290
34% 50% 24%
C
Citizens guaranteed living 647 237 411
wages 32% 30% 34%
Tuition-free education for 562 256 306
all citizens 28% 38% 25%
Universal healthcare for all 488 221 267
citizens 24% 28% 22%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C
Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

Xi0S
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Q3_1 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Universal healthcare for all citizens

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54  55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54  55-64 65+ east South  west West

A) B) ©) D) (E) (F) G) (H) ) @ (K) @) ™M) N ) ®) «Q R) (O] (T) ) (\2)

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378

Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168* 156* 193 301 170* 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

Yes, part of socialist 1536 763 773 441 237 251 254 353 214 127 133 120 169 227 110 118 134 184 277 588 320 351
political system 76% 78% 74% 74% 71% 73% 77% 84% 73% 78% 79% 77% 88% 75% 65% 67% 77% 81% 77% 77% 76% 73%

c DEFG o p liL o o OP

No, not part of a socialist 488 211 276 155 96 93 77 67 81 35 35 36 23 74 60 58 41 43 83 177 99 128

political system 24% 22% 26% 26% 29% 27% 23% 16% 27% 22% 21% 23% 12% 25% 35% 33% 23% 19% 23% 23% 24% 27%
b H H H H M m M nqRj Rk

Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

roportions,

eans: Columns Tested (5%
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist

political system
Sigma

roportions/Means:

Q3_1 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Universal healthcare for all citizens
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Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K HS
an - - or Some College Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married
@ ® © O (E) (F) G) mH o O K @O ™) ™ O ®  Q R)
2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
1536 486 250 209 584 420 561 555 940 597 546 990 457 1079 1081 432 740 796
76% T72% 76%  73% gg% 67% 7;% é}éi% 76% 76% 73% 77% 74% 77%  77%  73% 78% 73%
488 191 80 77 131 209 169 110 298 190 199 288 157 331 314 161 196 292
24% ZE% 24% 2%% 18% éia% 2|C_|3% 17% 24% 24% 27% 23% 26% 23% 283% 27% 21% 2(3%
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) -

Overlap formulae used.




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3_1 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

Universal healthcare for all citizens
Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Would Prefer To Live
InA

Socialist ~ Capitalist

Total country country

(A) (B) ©)
Unweighted Base 2024 810 1214
Weighted Base 2024 800 1224
Yes, part of socialist 1536 579 957
political system 76% 72% 78%
No, not part of a socialist 488 221 267
political system 24% 2(8:% 22%
Sigma 2024 800 1224

100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C
Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: April

16 - 18, 2019

Xi0S
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Q3_2 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Democratically elected government

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54  55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54  55-64 65+ east South  west West

A) B) ©) D) (E) (F) G) (H) ) @ (K) @) ™M) N ) ®) «Q R) (O] (T) ) (\2)

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378

Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168* 156* 193 301 170* 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

Yes, part of socialist 935 428 508 318 167 154 124 173 157 85 67 42 77 160 81 88 83 96 155 361 194 225
political system 46% 44% 48% 53% 50% 45% 38% 41% 53% 53% 40% 27% 40% 53% 48% 50% 47% 42% 43% 47% 46% 47%

fGH Gh kLM Lm 1 R L

No, not part of a socialist 1089 547 542 279 166 189 207 247 138 77 101 114 116 140 89 88 93 132 205 404 226 255

political system 54% 56% 52% 47% 50% 55% 62% 59% 47% 47% 60% 73% 60% 47% 52% 50% 53% 58% 57% 53% 54% 53%
d DE De i IUmQ lj N

Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Overlap

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (59
formulae used. * small base
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Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist
political system

Sigma

roportions/Means:
Overlap formulae used.

Q3_2 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Democratically elected government
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Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K HS
an - - or Some College Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married
@ ® © O (E) (F) G) mH o O K @O ™) ™ O ®  Q R)
2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
935 328 148 133 324 277 343 315 580 355 364 571 322 613 611 317 431 504
46% 48% 45%  46% 45%  44% 47% 47% 47% 45% 49% 45% 5&% 44%  44% 58% 46% 46%
1089 349 183 153 391 352 387 350 657 432 381 707 292 796 784 276 505 584
54% 52% 55%  54% 55%  56% 53% 53% 53% 55% 51% 55% 48% 5’53'% Sg% 47%  54% 54%
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) -




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3_2 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

Democratically elected government
Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Would Prefer To Live
InA

Socialist ~ Capitalist

Total country country

(A) (B) ©)
Unweighted Base 2024 810 1214
Weighted Base 2024 800 1224
Yes, part of socialist 935 514 422
political system 46% Bé% 34%
No, not part of a socialist 1089 286 802
political system 54% 36% Gg%
Sigma 2024 800 1224

100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C
Overlap formulae used.

Page 39

19 Apr 2019
able 39




Fie_Id;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist
political system

Sigma

roportions,

Q3_3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Non-democratic selected leaders

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54  55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54  55-64 65+ east South  west West
A) B) ©) D) (E) (F) G) (H) ) @ (K) @) ™M) N ) ®) «Q R) (O] (T) ) (\2)
2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378
2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168* 156* 193 301 170* 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
1006 519 487 264 150 172 181 238 144 76 88 102 109 120 74 84 79 129 181 405 206 214
50% 53% 46% 44% 45% 50% 55% 57% 49% 47% 52% 65% 57% 40% 44% 48% 45% 57% 50% 53% 49% 45%
C De DE Q NOq v
1018 456 562 333 182 172 150 182 152 86 80 54 84 181 96 92 96 98 179 360 213 265
50% 47% 54% 56% 55% 50% 45% 43% 51% 53% 48% 35% 43% 60% 56% 52% 55% 43% 50% 47% 51% 55%
B GH gH L L R R L t
2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

eans: Columns Tested (5%
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist

political system
Sigma

roportions/Means:

Non-democratic selected leaders

Q3_3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
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677 331 286
100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) -
Overlap formulae used.

629 730
100%  100%

1237
100% 100% 100%

787 745 1279
100%

614 1410
100%  100%

1395
100%

593
100%

Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status
$50K $75K HS

an - - or Some Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married

®B) (© D) (F) G) o O K @O ™) ™ O ®  Q R)

414 304 589 674 998 1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985

331 286 629 730 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088

160 144 297 367 617 389 366 640 294 712 720 270 501 505
49% 48% 51% 47% 50% 50% 49% 49% 50% 48% 51% 52% 45% 53% 46%

p
348 171 141 332 363 620 398 380 639 320 698 674 324 435 583
51% 52% 49% 53% 50% 50% 51% 51% 50% 52% 49%  48% 55%
o

47% 54%
Q

936 1088
100%  100%




- ) ) Page 42
Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 19 Apr 2019
r
Q3_3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system: able 42
Non-democratic selected leaders

Base: All Respondents Age 18+
Would Prefer To Live
InA

Socialist ~ Capitalist

Total country country

(A) B) ©)
Unweighted Base 2024 810 1214
Weighted Base 2024 800 1224
Yes, part of socialist 1006 280 726
political system 50% 35% 58%
No, not part of a socialist 1018 520 498
political system 50% 6(5:% 41%
Sigma 2024 800 1224

100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C
Overlap formulae used.




Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist
political system

Sigma

roportions,

A system dependent on dictatorship

Q3_4 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54  55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54  55-64 65+ east South  west West
A) B) ©) D) (E) (F) G) (H) ) @ (K) @) ™M) N ) ®) «Q R) (O] (T) ) (\2)
2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378
2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168* 156* 193 301 170* 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
982 510 473 41 164 164 180 233 138 85 87 93 106 103 80 76 87 127 176 408 190 208
49% 52% 45% 40% 49% 48% 54% 55% 47% 52% 52% 60% 55% 34% 47% 43% 50% 56% 49% 53% 45% 43%
C d D D N i N N NP uv
1042 465 577 355 168 180 151 187 157 78 80 63 87 198 91 100 88 100 184 357 229 271
51% 48% 55% 60% 51% 52% 46% 45% 53% 48% 48% 40% 45% 66% 53% 57% 50% 44% 51% 47% 55% 57%
B eGH 1 OQRI R t T
2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

eans: Columns Tested (5%
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist

political system
Sigma

roportions/Means:

Q3_4 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
A system dependent on dictatorship
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353 154
52% 51% 54%

167

677 331 286
100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) -
Overlap formulae used.

356 344 362
50%  55% 50%

715 629 730
100% 100%  100%

658

1237

384 385
53% 49%

787 745
100% 100% 100%

315 727
51% 52%

614 1410
100%  100%

1395
100%

675 340
48%  57%
[¢]

593
100%

Parent of Child Home Marital
Household Income Education Employed Under 18 Ownership Status
$50K $75K HS

an - - or Some Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married

®B) (© D) (F) G) o O K @O ™) ™ O ®  Q R)

868 414 304 589 674 998 1026 650 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985

677 331 286 629 730 1237 787 745 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088

324 163 132 359 285 368 579 403 360 623 299 683 719 253 489 493
48% 49% 46% 50%  45% 50% 47% 51% 48% 49% 48% Sg% 43% 5'%% 45%

447 595
48% 58%

936 1088
100%  100%




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3_4 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

A system dependent on dictatorship
Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Would Prefer To Live
InA

Socialist ~ Capitalist

Total country country

(A) B) ©)
Unweighted Base 2024 810 1214
Weighted Base 2024 800 1224
Yes, part of socialist 982 218 764
political system 49% 27% 6§%
No, not part of a socialist 1042 582 460
political system 51% 7(3:% 38%
Sigma 2024 800 1224

100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C
Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

Xi0S
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Q3_5 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

Tuition-free education for all citizens

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54  55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54  55-64 65+ east South  west West

A) B) ©) D) (E) (F) G) (H) ) @ (K) @) ™M) N ) ®) «Q R) (O] (T) ) (\2)

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378

Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168* 156* 193 301 170* 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

Yes, part of socialist 1462 709 753 404 234 229 254 0 189 124 119 117 160 215 110 110 137 181 271 564 289 338
political system 72% 73% 72% 68% 70% 67% SZ_% 8’1: % 64% 76% 71% 75% 8|E% 71% 65% 62% gg% gg% 75% 74% 69% 71%

i i n

No, not part of a socialist 562 266 297 193 98 115 77 80 107 38 49 39 33 86 60 66 38 47 89 202 130 141

political system 28% 27% 28% 32% 30% 33% 23% 19% 36% 24% 29% 25% 17% 29% 35% 38% 22% 21% 25% 26% 31% 29%
GH H GH jim m r QR QR

Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

roportions,

eans: Columns Tested (5%
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist
political system

Sigma

roportions/Means:
Overlap formulae used.

Q3_5 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Tuition-free education for all citizens
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Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K HS
an - - or Some College Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married
@ ® © O (E) (F) G) mH o O K @O ™) ™ O ®  Q R)
2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
1462 461 249 205 541 378 549 535 886 576 512 950 430 1031 1031 409 720 741
72% 68% 75%  72% 76%  60% 75% 80% 72% 73% 69% 74% 70% 73% 74% 69% T71% 68%
b B F Fg k p R
562 217 82 81 174 252 181 130 351 211 234 329 184 378 364 184 215 347
28% 32% 25% 28% 24%  40% 25% 20% 28% 27% 31% 26% 30% 27% 26% 31% 23% 32%
cE GH h | o Q
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) -




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Q3_5 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

Tuition-free education for all citizens

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist

political system

Sigma

Would Prefer To Live
InA

Socialist ~ Capitalist
Total country country

(A) B) ©

2024 810 1214

2024 800 1224

1462 544 918
72% 68% 73%

562 256 306
28% 32% 25%

C

2024 800 1224

100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C

Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

Xi0S
Weighted To The U.S

. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3_6 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
State-controlled media and communication

Base: All Respondents Age 18+
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54  55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54  55-64 65+ east South  west West

A) B) ©) D) (E) (F) G) (H) ) @ (K) @) ™M) N ) ®) «Q R) (O] (T) ) (\2)

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378

Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168* 156* 193 301 170* 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

Yes, part of socialist 1159 587 572 288 180 203 210 278 147 90 108 110 131 140 90 95 99 147 203 441 253 263
political system 57% 60% 54% 48% 54% 59% 63% 66% 50% 56% 64% 71% 68% 47% 53% 54% 57% 65% 56% 58% 60% 55%

c D De DE i liQ lj n Nop

No, not part of a socialist 865 388 478 309 153 141 122 142 148 72 60 46 62 160 80 81 76 80 157 325 166 217

political system 43% 40% 46% 52% 46% 41% 37% 34% 50% 44% 36% 29% 32% 53% 47% 46% 43% 35% 44% 42% 40% 45%
b FGH gH kLM Im qR r r L

Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Overlap

roportions,

eans: Columns Tested (5%
formulae used. * small base
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Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist
political system

Sigma

roportions/Means:
Overlap formulae used.

Q3_6 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
State-controlled media and communication
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Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K HS
an - - or Some College Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married
@ ® © O (E) (F) G) mH o O K @O ™) ™ O ®  Q R)
2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
1159 375 192 154 433 331 433 394 694 465 424 734 355 803 834 309 586 572
57% 55% 58%  54% 61%  53% 59f% ng% 56% 59% 57% 57% 58% 57% Gg% 52% 63% 53%
865 303 139 131 282 298 297 271 544 322 321 544 259 606 561 285 349 516
43% 45% 42%  46% 39% 4%% 4% 4% 44% 41% 43% 43% 42% 43%  40% 48% 37% 4(3%
g
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) -




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Q3_6 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

State-controlled media and communication

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist

political system

Sigma

Would Prefer To Live
InA

Socialist ~ Capitalist

Total country country

(A) B) ©

2024 810 1214

2024 800 1224

1159 288 871
57% 36% 7 ‘13 %

865 512 353
43% 64% 29%

C

2024 800 1224

100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C

Overlap formulae used.

Page 51

19 Apr 2019
able 51




Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondent

ts Age 18+

Q3_7 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

Citizens guaranteed living wages

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54  55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54  55-64 65+ east South  west West

A) B) ©) D) (E) (F) G) (H) ) @ (K) @) ™M) N ) ®) «Q R) (O] (T) ) (\2)

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378

Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168* 156* 193 301 170* 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

Yes, part of socialist 1377 681 696 426 218 224 226 283 217 113 112 105 134 210 105 112 121 149 233 532 287 325
political system 68% 70% 66% 71% 65% 65% 68% 67% 73% 70% 67% 67% 70% 70% 61% 64% 69% 66% 65% 70% 68% 68%

No, not part of a socialist 647 293 354 170 115 120 106 137 79 49 56 51 58 91 66 64 55 78 127 233 133 155
political system 32% 30% 34% 29% 35% 35% 32% 33% 27% 30% 33% 33% 30% 30% 39% 36% 31% 34% 35% 30% 32% 32%

Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Overlap

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (59
formulae used. * small base
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Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist
political system

Sigma

roportions/Means:
Overlap formulae used.

Q3_7 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Citizens guaranteed living wages
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Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K HS
an - - or Some College Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married
@ ® © O (E) (F) G) mH o O K @O ™) ™ O ®  Q R)
2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
1377 438 216 206 512 383 516 477 853 524 497 880 429 948 960 395 668 709
68% 65% 65% 7%% 75% 61% 7|1: % 7%% 69% 67% 67% 69% 70% 67% 69% 67% 7'_1{ % 65%
647 239 114 80 203 246 214 188 385 262 249 399 186 462 434 198 268 379
32% gg% 35%  28% 28% éia% 29% 28% 31% 33% 33% 31% 30% 33% 31% 33% 29% 38%
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) -




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Citizens guaranteed living wages

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist

political system

Sigma

Q3_7 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

Would Prefer To Live
InA

Socialist ~ Capitalist
Total country country
(A) B) ©
2024 810 1214
2024 800 1224
1377 563 813
68% 70% 66%
647 237 411
32% 30% 34%
2024 800 1224
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C

Overlap formulae used.
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- ) ) Page 55
Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

Xi0S
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 19 Apr 2019
r
Q3_8 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system: able 55
High taxes for the rich

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34  35-44 45-54  55-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 55-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 55-64 65+ east South wést West

A) B) © D) (E) () G) (H) @O @ K) @) ™) ™) ) P) Q) R) ) (T) ) V)

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378
Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168* 156* 193 301 170" 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
Yes, part of socialist 1216 618 598 376 200 176 185 278 187 105 95 96 136 189 95 81 90 143 208 473 251 285
political system 60% 68% 57% 62% 6(%% 51% 56% éig% 63% 65% 57% 61% 7&% F§8% 56% 46% 51% SS% 58% 62% 60% 59%
q
No, not part of a socialist 808 356 452 220 132 168 146 142 109 57 73 60 57 112 75 95 86 85 152 293 168 195
political system 40% 37% 4%% 37% 40% b 43% 4é% 34% 37% 35% 43% 39% 30% 37% 44% NS}%% 4’1\19% 37% 42% 38% 40% 1%
=] m r

Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (59
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist
political system

Sigma

roportions/Means:
Overlap formulae used.

Q3_8 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
High taxes for the rich
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Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K HS
an - - or Some College Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married
@ ® © O (E) (F) G) mH o O K @O ™) ™ O ®  Q R)
2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
1216 369 197 161 480 348 410 458 754 462 430 786 361 855 870 336 565 651
60% 55% 60% 56% B 65% 55% 56% Fﬁg% 61% 59% 58% 61% 59% 61% 62% 57% 60% 60%
Cl p
808 308 133 125 235 281 320 207 484 324 315 493 254 555 525 258 371 437
40% 4E% 40% 4é% 33% 4&% 4ﬁ% 31% 39% 41% 42% 39% 1% 39% 38% 43% 40% 40%
e o
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - -




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

High taxes for the rich

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist

political system

Sigma

Q3_8 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

Would Prefer To Live
InA

Socialist ~ Capitalist
Total country country
(A) B) ©
2024 810 1214
2024 800 1224
1216 475 741
60% 59% 61%
808 325 483
40% 41% 39%
2024 800 1224
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C

Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: April

16 - 18, 2019

Xi0S
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Q3_9 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
High public spending

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54  55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54  55-64 65+ east South  west West

A) B) ©) D) (E) (F) G) (H) ) @ (K) @) ™M) N ) ®) «Q R) (O] (T) ) (\2)

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378

Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168* 156* 193 301 170* 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

Yes, part of socialist 1118 575 543 304 178 191 179 266 154 89 97 94 140 149 89 94 86 126 196 429 232 261
political system 55% 58% 52% 51% 54% 56% 54% b Eeg% 52% 55% 58% 60% IJKTS% 50% 52% 53% 49% 55% 55% 56% 55% 54%

No, not part of a socialist 906 400 507 293 155 153 152 154 141 73 71 62 53 152 82 82 90 102 164 337 188 218
political system 45% 41% 48% 49% 46% 44% 46% 37% 48% 45% 42% 40% 27% 50% 48% 47% 51% 45% 45% 44% 45% 46%

B H H H M M M m M

Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Overlap

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (59
formulae used. * small base
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Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist

political system
Sigma

roportions/Means:

High public spending

Q3_9 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
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179
51% 54%

335
49% 46%  50% 37%
E E E

143 450
5

152 143 265

677 331 286 715
100% 100% 100%  100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) -
Overlap formulae used.

0% 63%
BCD

306
49% " 50%
323 365
51% 50%
H H

629 730
100%  100%

548

1237

56% 54%

358 356
44% 46% 48%

787 745
100% 100% 100%

322 795
52% 56%

292 614
48% 44%

614 1410
100%  100%

1395
100%

815 294
Sg% 50%

580 299
42%  50%
[¢]

593
100%

Parent of Child Home Marital
Household Income Education Employed Under 18 Ownership Status
$50K $75K
an - - Some Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ College Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married
®B) (© D) (E) G) o O K @O ™) ™ O ®  Q R)
868 414 304 422 674 998 1026 650 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985
677 331 286 715 730 1237 787 745 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
342 365 689 428 389 556 562

59% 52%
R
380 526
% 4(53%

936 1088
100%  100%




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

High public spending

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist

political system

Sigma

Q3_9 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

Would Prefer To Live
InA

Socialist ~ Capitalist
Total country country

(A) B) ©

2024 810 1214

2024 800 1224

1118 411 707
55% 51% 58%

906 389 517
45% 49% 42%

C

2024 800 1224

100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C

Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

Xi0S
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist

political system

Sigma

roportions,

Q3_10 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

Strong environmental regulations
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eans: Columns Tested (5%
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54  55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 3544  45-54  55-64 65+ east South  west West

A) B) ©) D) (E) (F) G) (H) ) @ (K) @) ™M) N ) ®) «Q R) (O] (T) ) (\2)

2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378

2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168* 156* 193 301 170* 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

1140 539 601 365 187 195 172 221 176 91 108 70 94 189 96 87 102 127 197 444 227 273
56% 55% 57% G?Ij| % 56% 57% 52% 53% L59% 56% L ’&34% 45% 49% 68% 56% 50% 58|% 56% 55% 58% 54% 57%

m P

884 436 448 232 145 148 159 199 120 71 60 86 99 112 74 89 73 100 163 321 193 207

44% 45% 43% 39% 44% 43% 48% 46% 41% 44% 36% | I25% 5_}1( % 37% 44% ﬁ&% 42% 44% 45% 42% 46% 43%
q i

2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%




Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist

political system
Sigma

roportions/Means:

Strong environmental regulations

Q3_10 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
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677 331 286
100% 100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) -
Overlap formulae used.

629 730
100%  100%

1237

787 745
100% 100% 100%

614 1410
100%  100%

1395
100%

593
100%

Parent of Child Home Marital
Household Income Education Employed Under 18 Ownership Status
$50K $75K HS

an - - or Some Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married

®B) (© D) (F) G) o O K @O ™) ™ O ®  Q R)

868 414 304 589 674 998 1026 650 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985

677 331 286 629 730 1237 787 745 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088

366 189 159 331 415 708 432 428 362 778 784 340 531 608
54% 57% 56% 53% 57% 57% 55% 59% 55% 56% 57% 57% 56%

11 141 127 298 315 530 354 317 253 631 611 254 404 480
46% 43% 44% 4%% 43% 43% 45% 43% 41% 45%  44% 43%  43% 44%

936 1088
100%  100%




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3_10 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

Strong environmental regulations

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist
political system

Sigma

Would Prefer To Live
InA

Socialist ~ Capitalist
Total country country

(A) B) ©

2024 810 1214

2024 800 1224

1140 486 654
56% 61% 53%

C

884 314 570
44% 39% 45 %

2024 800 1224
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C

Overlap formulae used.
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_— . - Page 64
Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 19 Apr 2019
r
Q3_11 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system: able 64

State-controlled economy
Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34  35-44 45-54  55-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 55-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 55-64 65+ east South wést West

A) B) © D) (E) () G) (H) @O @ K) @) ™) ™) ) P) Q) R) ) (T) ) V)

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378

Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168* 156* 193 301 170" 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

Yes, part of socialist 1335 675 659 358 208 220 231 318 171 104 123 119 159 186 104 98 112 160 244 503 272 316

political system 66% 68% 63% 60% 62% 64% 78% Dlzg% 58% 64% 7|S% 7|6% | j%% 62% 61% 55% 64% 78% 68% 66% 65% 66%
q

No, not part of a socialist 689 299 390 239 125 123 100 102 124 59 45 37 34 115 66 78 63 68 116 262 148 164

political system 34% 31% 37% 40% 38% 36% 30% 24% 42% 36% 27% 24% 18% 38% 39% 45% 36% 30% 32% 34% 35% 34%
B GH H H KLM M RK | M

Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480

100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (59
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist
political system

Sigma

roportions/Means:
Overlap formulae used.

Q3_11 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
State-controlled economy
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Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K HS
an - - or Some College Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married
@ ® © O (E) (F) G) mH o O K @O ™) ™ O ®  Q R)
2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
1335 441 198 183 507 366 487 482 796 538 469 866 397 938 964 359 655 679
66% 65% 60% 64% 7C1: %  58% 6;% IZZ% 64% 68% 63% 68% 65% 67% Gg% 60% 78% 62%
9
689 236 133 102 208 263 243 183 441 248 276 413 217 472 430 235 281 409
34% 35% 4(E)% 36% 29% éﬁ% 3%% 28% 36% 32% 37% 32% 35% 33% 31% 400% 30% 3(53%
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) -




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

State-controlled economy

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist

political system

Sigma

Q3_11 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

Would Prefer To Live
InA

Socialist ~ Capitalist
Total country country

(A) B) ©

2024 810 1214

2024 800 1224

1335 401 934
66% 50% 78%

689 399 290
34% 50% 24%

C

2024 800 1224

100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C

Overlap formulae used.
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- ) ) Page 67
Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

Xi0S
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 19 Apr 2019
r
Q3_12 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system: able 67
Government “democratizes” private businesses - that is, give workers control over them - to the greatest extent possible.

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34  35-44 45-54  55-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 55-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 55-64 65+ east South wést West

A) B) © D) (E) () G) (H) @O @ K) @) ™) ™) ) P) Q) R) ) (T) ) V)

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378
Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168* 156* 193 301 170" 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
Yes, part of socialist 1060 532 528 320 177 161 174 228 156 92 80 90 113 163 84 81 84 115 192 369 231 268
political system 52% 55% 50% 54% 53% 47% 53% 54% 53% 57% 48% 58% 59% 54% 50% 46% 48% 51% 53% 48% 55{% 5?%
No, not part of a socialist 964 442 521 277 156 182 157 192 139 70 88 66 80 138 86 95 91 112 168 396 188 212
political system 48% 45% 50% 46% 47% 53% 47% 46% 47% 43% 52% 42% 41% 46% 50% 54% 52% 49% 47% 52% 45% 44%

uv

Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (59
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

Xi0S
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Q3_12 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
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Government “democratizes” private businesses - that is, give workers control over them - to the greatest extent possible.

Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K HS
an - - or Some College Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married

@a ® © O &)  (F (&) mH O O K @ (™) ™ (O

1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372
787 745 1279 614 1410 1395

2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist 1060 343 176 151 385 294 377 389 669 391 408 652 344 716 738
political system 52% 51% 53% 53% 54%  47% 52% ES% 54% 50% 55% 51% 56% 51%  53%
9
No, not part of a socialist 964 334 154 135 330 335 353 276 568 395 337 627 270 693 656
political system 48% 49% 47%  4T% 46% 5&% 4ﬁ% 42% 46% 50% 45% 49% 44% 49%  47%
Sigma 2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - - BN - - -
Overlap formulae used.

®  ©Q R)

625 1039 985
593 936 1088

309 510 551
52%  54% 51%

284 426 537
48%  46% 49%

593 936 1088
100% 100%  100%




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Q3_12 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Government “democratizes” private businesses - that is, give workers control over them - to the greatest extent possible.

Would Prefer To Live
InA

Socialist ~ Capitalist

Total country country

(A) (B) ©)
Unweighted Base 2024 810 1214
Weighted Base 2024 800 1224
Yes, part of socialist 1060 409 652
political system 52% 51% 53%
No, not part of a socialist 964 391 573
political system 48% 49% 47%
Sigma 2024 800 1224

100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C
Overlap formulae used.
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N . . Page 70
Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
W)éighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 19 Apr 2019
Q3_13 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system: able 70
State control and regulation of private property

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34  35-44 45-54  55-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 55-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 55-64 65+ east South wést West

A) B) © D) (E) () G) (H) @O @ K) @) ™) ™) ) P) Q) R) ) (T) ) V)

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378
Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168* 156* 193 301 170" 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
Yes, part of socialist 1243 655 588 327 190 204 226 297 171 95 120 122 148 156 95 84 104 149 223 453 258 309
political system 61% 67% 56% 55% 57% 59% 68% 71% 58% 58% 71% 78% 77% 52% 56% 48% 59% 65% 62% 59% 62% 64%
C DEf DEF iP Q IJR p NP
No, not part of a socialist 781 319 462 270 143 140 105 123 125 68 48 34 45 145 75 92 72 79 137 312 161 171
political system 39% 33% 44% 45% 43% 41% 32% 29% 42% 42% 29% 22% 23% 48% 44% 52% 41% 35% 38% 41% 38% 36%
B GH GH gH kLM LM R gRK L M

Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (59
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist
political system

Sigma

roportions/Means:
Overlap formulae used.

Q3_13 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

State control and regulation of private property
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Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K HS
an - - or Some College Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married
@ ® © O (E) (F) G) mH o O K @O ™) ™ O ®  Q R)
2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
1243 386 196 181 475 342 453 448 764 478 449 794 383 860 903 326 613 630
61% 57% 59% 63% 87% 54% GE% 6;% 62% 61% 60% 62% 62% 61% GS% 55% BS% 58%
C
781 292 135 105 239 287 277 217 473 308 296 485 232 549 492 268 323 458
39% 4%% MN%  37% 33% ég% 38% 33% 38% 39% 40% 38% 38% 39% 35% 48% 34% 4(%%
e
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) -




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Q3_13 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

State control and regulation of private property

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist

political system

Sigma

Would Prefer To Live
InA

Socialist ~ Capitalist
Total country country

(A) B) ©

2024 810 1214

2024 800 1224

1243 332 911
61% 42% 74%

B

781 468 313
39% 58% 26%

C

2024 800 1224

100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C

Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 19 Apr 2019
r
Q3_14 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system: able 73

Workers own and control their places of employment
Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34  35-44 45-54  55-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 55-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 55-64 65+ east South wést West

A) B) © D) (E) () G) (H) @O @ K) @) ™) ™) ) P) Q) R) ) (T) ) V)

Unweighted Base 2024 802 1222 561 320 290 358 495 210 114 94 147 237 351 206 196 211 258 438 722 486 378
Weighted Base 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162* 168* 156* 193 301 170" 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
Yes, part of socialist 965 475 490 317 166 142 144 197 148 96 60 66 104 168 70 82 78 92 182 369 204 210
political system 48% 49% 47% 53% 50% 1% 43% 47% 50% 59% 36% 42% 54% 56% 41% 47% 45% 41% 51% 48% 49% 44%
FG k KLO KIR OgR
No, not part of a socialist 1059 499 559 280 167 201 187 223 147 66 107 90 88 133 101 94 97 135 178 396 215 270
political system 52% 51% 53% 47% 50% 58% 5[7)% 53% 50% 41% _JG’\AAP/n J58% 46% 44% ﬁg% 53% 55% NS’\SA)% 49% 52% 51% 56%
! m n

Sigma 2024 974 1050 597 333 344 331 420 296 162 168 156 193 301 170 176 175 227 360 765 419 480
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (59
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie_Ig;ng Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xi
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist
political system

Sigma

roportions/Means:
Overlap formulae used.

Q3_14 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Workers own and control their places of employment
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Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Household Income Education Employed in HH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K HS
an - - or Some College Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $749K $99.9K $100K+ Less College Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied married
@ ® © O (E) (F) G) mH o O K @O ™) ™ O ®  Q R)
2024 868 414 304 422 589 674 761 998 1026 650 1374 582 1442 1372 625 1039 985
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
965 322 160 138 342 309 342 315 603 363 381 584 329 636 649 300 436 529
48% 48% 48%  48% 48%  49% 47% 47% 49% 46% 51I% 46% Sﬁ% 45%  47% 51%  47% 49%
1059 355 171 148 373 320 388 350 635 424 364 694 285 773 745 294 500 559
52% 52% 52%  52% 52%  51% 53% 53% 51% 54% 49% Sﬁ% 46% 5’3% 53% 49%  53% 51%
2024 677 331 286 715 629 730 665 1237 787 745 1279 614 1410 1395 593 936 1088
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) -




Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Age 18+

Q3_14 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

Workers own and control their places of employment

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, part of socialist
political system

No, not part of a socialist

political system

Sigma

Would Prefer To Live
InA

Socialist ~ Capitalist
Total country country

(A) B) ©

2024 810 1214

2024 800 1224

965 481 484
48% 60% 40%

C

1059 319 740
52% 40% 68%

2024 800 1224
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C

Overlap formulae used.
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19 April 2019
iielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019
Xios
Weighted To The U.S._General Adult Population - Propensity
Pa Title

ge Table
1 1 Q1_1 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
Germany
2 2 Q1_1 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
Germany
3 3 Q1_1 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
Germany
4 4 Q1_2 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
5 5 Q1_2 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
Canada
6 6 Q1_2 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
Canada
7 7 Q1_3 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
Venezuela
8 8 Q1_3 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
Venezuela
9 9 Q1_8 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
Venezuela
10 10 Q1_4 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
Brazil
11 11 Q1 _4 Thinkir:jg about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
Brazil
12 12 Q1_4 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
Brazil
13 13 Q1_5 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
Sweden
14 14  Q1_5 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
Sweden
15 15 Q1_5 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
Sweden
16 16 Q1_6 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
Denmark
17 17 Q1_6 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
Denmark
18 18 Q1_6 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
Denmark
19 19 Q1_7 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
USA
20 20 Q1_7 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
USA
21 21 Q1_7 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
USA
22 22 Q1_8 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
economic and political system?
China
23 23 Q1_8 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist

economic and political system?
China




19 April 2019

Fielding Period: April 16 - 18, 2019

Axios

Weighted To The U
Pa

Page Table
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
41 41
42 42
43 43
44 44
45 45
46 46
47 47
48 48
49 49
50 50
51 51
52 52
53 53
54 54
55 55
56 56

.S._General Adult Population - Propensity
Title

Q1_8 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
%%Qnomlc and political system?
ina

Q2 Would you prefer to live in a socialist country or a capitalist country?
Q2 Would you prefer to live in a socialist country or a capitalist country?
Q2 Would you prefer to live in a socialist country or a capitalist country?

Q3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Summary Of Yes, Part Of Socialist Political System

Q3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Summary Of Yes, Part Of Socialist Political System

Q3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Summary Of Yes, Part Of Socialist Political System

Q83 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Summary Of No, Not Part Of A Socialist Political System

Q83 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Summary Of No, Not Part Of A Socialist Political System

Q3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Summary Of No, Not Part Of A Socialist Political System

Q3_1 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Universal healthcare for all citizens

Q3_1 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Universal healthcare for all citizens

Q3_1 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Universal healthcare for all citizens

Q3_2 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Democratically elected government

Q3_2 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Democratically elected government

Q3_2 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Democratically elected government

Q3_3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Non-democratic selected leaders

Q3_3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Non-democratic selected leaders

Q3_3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Non-democratic selected leaders

Q3_4 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
A system dependent on dictatorship

Q3_4 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
A system dependent on dictatorship

Q3_4 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
A system dependent on dictatorship

Q3_5 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Tuition-free education for all citizens

Q3_5 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Tuition-free education for all citizens

Q3_5 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Tuition-free education for all citizens

Q3_6 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
State-controlled media and communication

Q3_6 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
State-controlled media and communication

Q3_6 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
State-controlled media and communication

Q3_7 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Citizens guaranteed living wages

Q3_7 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Citizens guaranteed living wages

Q3_7 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Citizens guaranteed living wages

Q3_8 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
High taxes for the rich

Q3_8 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
High taxes for the rich
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Q3_8 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
High taxes for the rich

Q3_9 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
High public spending

Q3_9 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
High public spending

Q3_9 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
High public spending

Q3_10 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Strong environmental regulations

Q3_10 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Strong environmental regulations

Q3_10 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Strong environmental regulations

Q3_11 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
State-controlled economy

Q3_11 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
State-controlled economy

Q3_11 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
State-controlled economy

Q3_12 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Government "democratizes”

Q3_12 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

Government "democratizes” private businesses - that is, give workers control over them - to the greatest extent possible.

Q3_12 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

Government “democratizes” private businesses - that is, give workers control over them - to the greatest extent possible.

Q3_13 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
State control and regulation of private property

Q3_13 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
State control and regulation of private property

Q3_13 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
State control and regulation of private property

Q3_14 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Workers own and control their places of employment

Q3_14 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Workers own and control their places of employment

Q3_14 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
Workers own and control their places of employment

private businesses - that is, give workers control over them - to the greatest extent possible.




	Q1
	Q1_1 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_1 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_1 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_2 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_2 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_2 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_3 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_3 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_3 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_4 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_4 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_4 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_5 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_5 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_5 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_6 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_6 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_6 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_7 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_7 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_7 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_8 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_8 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist
	Q1_8 Thinking about each of the following countries, would you say each has more of a capitalist or socialist

	Q2 Would you prefer to live in a socialist country or a capitalist country?
	Q2 Would you prefer to live in a socialist country or a capitalist country?
	Q2 Would you prefer to live in a socialist country or a capitalist country?
	Q3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3
	Q3_1 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_1 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_1 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_2 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_2 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_2 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_3 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_4 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_4 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_4 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_5 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_5 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_5 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_6 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_6 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_6 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_7 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_7 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_7 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_8 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_8 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_8 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_9 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_9 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_9 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_10 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_10 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_10 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_11 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_11 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_11 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_12 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_12 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_12 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_13 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_13 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_13 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_14 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_14 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:
	Q3_14 Please indicate whether or not each of the following are considered part of a socialist political system:

	Table Of Contents

